   www.pivotaloptics.com                                                                                                                                                           Page 1
XFP-W45/W54-80-D
10GBASE, XFP, BiDi, SMF TRANSCEIVER 1490/1550nm &
1550/1490nm, 80km REACH, SIMPLEX LC CONNECTOR
I.  Maximum Ratings
Exceeding the limits below may damage the transceiver module permanently.
XFP-W45/W54-80-D
10GBASE, XFP, BiDi, SMF TRANSCEIVER 1490/1550nm &

6. Loss Of Signal is open collector to be pulled up with a 4.7k – 10kohm resistor to 3.15 – 3.6V. Logic 0 indicates
normal operation; logic 1 indicates no signal detected.
V.  Ordering Information
Pivotal Part Number Description
XFP-W45-80-D XFP, BIDI, 1490TX/1550RX, ZR SMF 80km 10G/OC-192 DDM, C-Temp
XFP-W45-80-DI XFP, BIDI, 1490TX/1550RX, ZR SMF 80km 10G/OC-192 DDM, I-Temp
XFP-W54-80-D XFP, BIDI, 1550TX/1490RX, ZR SMF 80km 10G/OC-192 DDM, C-Temp
XFP-W54-80-DI XFP, BIDI, 1550TX/1490RX, ZR SMF 80km 10G/OC-192 DDM, I-Temp
Notes:
1. Please contact sales for specific OEM Platform part numbers to fit your network.